

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ANTHONY WASHINGTON, :
Appellant, :
vs. :
STATE OF FLORIDA, :
Appellee. :
_____ :

Case No. 80,537

FILED

SID J. WHITE

APR 4 1994

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By:
Chief Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

ROBERT F. MOELLER
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 234176

Public Defender's Office
Polk County Courthouse
P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD
Bartow, FL 33830
(813) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	4
ISSUE I	
APPELLANT WAS DEPRIVED OF HIS RIGHTS UNDER THE FLORIDA AND UNITED STATES CONSTITUTIONS WHEN THE STATE PEREMPTORILY EXCUSED A BLACK PROSPECTIVE JUROR WITHOUT PROVIDING A VALID RACIALLY-NEUTRAL EXPLANATION FOR THE EXCUSAL.	4
ISSUE II	
THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE THAT WAS SEIZED FROM HIM, AS THE STATE DID NOT CARRY ITS BURDEN OF PROVING THAT APPELLANT'S CONSENT WAS KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY GIVEN.	5
ISSUE III	
THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS THE IDENTIFICATION OF APPELLANT MADE BY STATE WITNESS ROBERT LEACOCK, AS THE PROCEDURE WHICH RESULTED IN THE IDENTIFICATION WAS UNDULY SUGGESTIVE.	10
ISSUE V	
INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE WAS ADDUCED AT TRIAL TO ESTABLISH THAT IT WAS APPELLANT WHO PERPETRATED THE OFFENSES AGAINST ALICE BERDAT.	11

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF (continued)

ISSUE VII

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING ANTHONY WASHINGTON TO DEATH OVER THE JURY'S RECOMMENDATION OF LIFE IMPRISONMENT, BECAUSE THE FACTS SUGGESTING DEATH AS THE APPROPRIATE SENTENCE WERE NOT SO CLEAR AND CONVINCING THAT VIRTUALLY NO REASONABLE PERSON COULD DIFFER.

12

ISSUE VIII

THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN SENTENCING APPELLANT AS AN HABITUAL VIOLENT FELONY OFFENDER AND IMPOSING CONSECUTIVE 15 YEAR MINIMUM MANDATORY PRISON TERMS FOR THE NON-CAPITAL OFFENSES OF BURGLARY AND SEXUAL BATTERY.

17

CONCLUSION

20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

21

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Blanco v. State,</u> 452 So. 2d 520 (Fla. 1984)	10
<u>Brown v. State,</u> 473 So. 2d 1260 (Fla. 1985)	12
<u>Brown v. State,</u> 367 So. 2d 616 (Fla. 1979)	15
<u>Coleman v. State,</u> 610 So. 2d 1283 (Fla. 1992)	12
<u>Colorado v. Spring,</u> 479 U.S. 564, 107 S. Ct. 851, 93 L. Ed. 2d 954 (1987)	6
<u>Craig v. State,</u> 510 So. 2d 857 (Fla. 1987)	9
<u>Daniels v. State,</u> 595 So. 2d 952 (Fla. 1992)	18
<u>Echols v. State,</u> 484 So. 2d 568 (Fla. 1985)	14
<u>Gorby v. State,</u> 630 So. 2d 544 (Fla. 1993)	10
<u>Hale v. State,</u> 630 So. 2d 521 (Fla. 1993)	18
<u>Hallman v. State,</u> 560 So. 2d 223 (Fla. 1990)	14
<u>Huddleston v. State,</u> 475 So. 2d 204 (Fla. 1985)	15
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 332 So. 2d 615 (Fla. 1976)	15
<u>McKennon v. State,</u> 403 So. 2d 389 (Fla. 1981)	15
<u>Miranda v. Arizona,</u> 384 U.S. 436, 86 S. Ct. 1602, 16 L. Ed. 2d 694 (1966)	7
<u>Moran v. Burbine,</u> 475 U.S. 412, 106 S. Ct. 1135, 89 L. Ed. 2d 410 (1986)	5

TABLE OF CITATIONS (continued)

<u>Neary v. State,</u> 384 So. 2d 881 (Fla. 1980)	14
<u>Porter v. State,</u> 429 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1983)	12
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 610 So. 2d 1288 (Fla. 1992)	12
<u>State v. Manning,</u> 506 So. 2d 1095 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	5
<u>State v. Rhoden,</u> 448 So. 2d 1013 (Fla. 1984)	17
<u>Stevens v. State,</u> 419 So. 2d 1058 (Fla. 1982)	12
<u>Trott v. State,</u> 579 So. 2d 807 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	18
<u>United States v. Bailey,</u> 726 F. 2d 1301 (8th Cir. 1984)	8
<u>United States v. Bosse,</u> 898 F. 2d 113 (9th Cir. 1990)	7
<u>Watkins v. State,</u> 622 So. 2d 1148 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	17
<u>Welty v. State,</u> 402 So. 2d 1159 (Fla. 1981)	15
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 622 So. 2d 456 (Fla. 1993)	12
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 500 So. 2d 501 (Fla. 1986)	17
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
§ 775.084(1)(b)1., Fla. Stat. (1989)	17
